State of Texas $ Court Order
Collin County $ 2023-134-02-20

Commissioners Court S
An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to a contract.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 15 to Frontier Parkway Improvements
(Agreement No. 2016-229) with Birkhoff, Hendricks & Carter L.L.P. to add design and construction administration
efforts for two (2) turn storage bays to be paid by the City of Celina, further authorizes the Purchasing Agent to

finalize and execute same, and approves a budget amendment in the amount of $12,000 when funds are received.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular

session on Monday, February 20, 2023.

Chris Hill, County Judge w Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

ot St

Cheryl Wééms, Commissioner, Pct 2

ncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4






